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THE, PREQTTNENT HAS SEEN...

MICHIGAN CALLS WHICH THE PRESIDENT WILL MAKE ’ﬁb
Arlon Ley (616) EM 1-2760 (home) 616) 458-5354 (office)
Bert Cole (616) 949-9648 (home)
Dr. Willard
VerMeulen (616) 459-~2377 (home)
Bert D. Slack (616) 459-6978 (home)
p//Monsignor Walen (6163=-5453=6439 (616) 899-2286 This is the Rectory
(616) 456-0676 (office)
p/’John Dwyer (616) 949-4986 American Seating (home)
e,
John Bissell (616) 453-4451 _Bis ell, Inc. (office)
. V" éyj;éLouLlﬁonxtb 7%47?/8‘
#//iew Chamberlain (616) 452-5111 (&ffice)
V/bavid Dutcher (616) 949-4246 (home) (616) 459-1171 - (office)
V/Richard Gillett (616) 949—4239 (home) (616) 451-5415 (office)

Joyce & Julianf?,lvl{/ (616) 842 7715 (home) (517) 371-3200 (Mrs.office)
Hatton (616) 895-6611 (Mr. office)

Bob Hooker (616) 949-6489 (hpme) 6 -7
/ (616) 92.%

Dr. William Spoelhoff (He retired in February and is now in Europe--
Will not return until the first part of June)

Lee Tacoco (313) 322-3673 Ford Motor Co. (office)

. A,
/mw



' Requested Phone Calls for President Ford
(during train trip)

Phone Center County Location

J/ Kalamazoo (City of Kalamazoo)
V/ Kent (Grand Rapids)
v Muskegon (Muskegon) %/z
Gakland (Royal Qak)
V/ Saginaw (Saginaw)
y//Wayne, 14th Dist. (Detroit)
‘V/?ayne, 15th Dist. (Dearborn)
v/%ashtenaw (Ann Arbor)
V/Genesee (Flint)
V/Ingham (Lansing)
V/&ngham (Lansing)

V/Macomb (City of Mt. Clemens)

Home Phone Center Location

V/Barry County (Hastings)
Bay County (Bay City)
\(,Ionia County (City of Lyons)

Midland County (City of Midland)

Phone No.

616/385-3301
616/458-1980
616/722-6200
313/548~5888
517/755-6565
313/885-7208
313/277-8550
313/662-2721
313/239-7628
517/332-5066
517/351-4074

313/469-1191

Phone No.

616/945-4478
517/892-1045
517/855-2205

517/835-4895

Center Chairperson

Frank Goodrich

Loraine Stone

'dﬁf )
Vawclan WATER

Alice Schoenholtz

Lois Oeming

ngy—tee-ﬁndgETs;;aaeﬁz Aééhé%%’

Barbara Darin

Mar DeTar

e Joraine Moltern
Z et jAA/ 59yM’ES

Maggie Frankland

Edanuud-evnraﬂhacczai
Pilared Donneld

Arlene Bush

Alyce Durak % /

Sue Willison





