The original documents are located in Box C40, folder "Presidential Handwriting, 5/10/1976 (1)" of the Presidential Handwriting File at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library.

Copyright Notice

The copyright law of the United States (Title 17, United States Code) governs the making of photocopies or other reproductions of copyrighted material. Gerald Ford donated to the United States of America his copyrights in all of his unpublished writings in National Archives collections. Works prepared by U.S. Government employees as part of their official duties are in the public domain. The copyrights to materials written by other individuals or organizations are presumed to remain with them. If you think any of the information displayed in the PDF is subject to a valid copyright claim, please contact the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library.

THE PRESIDENT HAS SEEN

MICHIGAN CALLS WHI	CH THE PRESIDENT W	(home) (616) 458-5354 (office)		
Arlon Ley	(616) EM 1-2760	(home) (616) 458-5354 (office)		
Bert Cole	(616) 949-9648	(home)		
Dr. Willard VerMeulen	(616) 459-2377	(home)		
Bert D. Slack	(616) 459-6978	(home)		
Monsignor Walen	(616)=453=6439	(616) 899-2286 This is the Rectory		
√ John Dwyer	(616) 949-4986	(616) 456-0676 (office) American Seating (home)		
John Bissell	(616) 453-4451	Bissell, Inc. (office)		
Lew Chamberlain	(616) 452-5111	Bissell, Inc. (office) England until may 15 (office)		
√David Dutcher	(616) 949-4246	(home) (616) 459-1171 (office)		
Richard Gillett	(616) 949-4239	(home) (616) 451-5415 (office)		
Richard Gillett Joyce & Julian Leff Hatton	W (616) 842-7715	(home) (517) 371-3200 (Mrs.office) (616) 895-6611 (Mr. office)		
Bob Hooker	(616) 949-6489	n Germany until May 18		
Dr. William Spoelhoff (He retired in February and is now in Europe				

(313) 322-3673 Ford Motor Co. (office)

V Jenny Van Atta V Herschel Turner

Lee Iacoco

Requested Phone Calls for President Ford (during train trip)

,	Phone Center County Location	Phone No.	Center Chairperson
/	Kalamazoo (City of Kalamazoo)	616/385-3301	Frank Goodrich
√	Kent (Grand Rapids)	616/458-1980	Loraine Stone
✓	Muskegon (Muskegon) before 12	616/722-6200	Crace Atkinson Veronica Vander WATER
	Oakland (Royal Oak)	313/548-5888	Alice Schoenholtz
✓	Saginaw (Saginaw)	517/755-6565	Lois Oeming
V	Wayne, 14th Dist. (Detroit)	313/885-7208	Hary Lee Rodgers Jenge Wahl
'V	Wayne, 15th Dist. (Dearborn)	313/277-8550	Barbara Darin
V	Washtenaw (Ann Arbor)	313/662-2721	Mar DeTar
V	Genesee (Flint)	313/239-7628	Marily Tower LORAINE Motter
V	Ingham (Lansing)	517/332-5066	Jane Weirman JAN SquiRES
V	Ingham (Lansing)	517/351-4074	Maggie Frankland
•	Macomb (City of Mt. Clemens)	313/469-1191	Mildred Dunnell
	Home Phone Center Location	Phone No.	Home of
v	Barry County (Hastings)	616/945-4478	Rosie Collins
	Bay County (Bay City)	517/892-1045	Arlene Bush
√	Ionia County (City of Lyons)	517/855-2205	Alyce Durak before
	Midland County (City of Midland)	517/835-4895	Sue Willison